



F.N.B. Corporation Executives to Present at the UBS Global Financial Services Conference

Hermitage, PA – May 8, 2007 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that Stephen J. Gurgovits, President and Chief Executive Officer of F.N.B. Corporation, and Brian Lilly, F.N.B. Corporations Chief Financial Officer, will present at the UBS Global Financial Services Conference in New York City at The Pierre on Tuesday, May 15, 2007, at 4:20 PM Eastern Daylight Time.

The presentation will be webcast live over the internet from the Investor and Analyst Presentation section of F.N.B. Corporations Web site at http://www.fnbcorporation.com. Anyone interested in listening to the presentation should visit F.N.B. Corporations Web site at least fifteen minutes prior to the start of the conference to download and install any necessary software, if applicable. A replay of the presentation will be available three hours after the conclusion of the presentation, and will be archived until June 14, 2007.

About F.N.B. Corporation:

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA has total assets of \$6.0 billion at December 31, 2006. F.N.B. is a leading provider of banking, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, including its Legacy Bank and Legacy Trust Company Divisions, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, and Regency Finance Company. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and Ioan production offices in Florida and Tennessee. Mergent Inc., a leading provider of business and financial information about publicly traded companies, has recognized F.N.B. Corporation as a Dividend Achiever. This annual recognition is based on the Corporation's outstanding record of increased dividend performance. The Corporation has consistently increased dividend payments for 34 consecutive years. The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol FNB. Investor information is available on F.N.B.'s website at http://www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kathryn Lima 724-981-4318/724-301-6984 (cell)